
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036194-2022 

Contract

The Supply of Precision Machined and Assembled Parts

Babcock Land Defence Limited

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-036194
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03934c  
Published 21 December 2022, 12:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Babcock Land Defence Limited

The Supply of Precision Machined and Assembled Parts

TELFORD

TF2 8JT

For the attention of

Davis Louise

Email(s)

louise.davis@babcockinternational.com

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

General address of the contracting authority/entity

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036194-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036194-2022
mailto:louise.davis@babcockinternational.com


Page 2 to 7

www.babcockinternational.com

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

The Supply of Precision Machined and Assembled Parts

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Supplies

Purchase

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

II.1.3) Information on framework agreement

The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Purchase of Precision Machined and Assembled Parts. This is a 7 year multi supplier
framework valued at £40,000,000.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £40,000,000

Excluding VAT

http://www.babcockinternational.com


Page 3 to 7

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Commercial. Weighting 50

2. Technical. Weighting 40

3. Social Values. Weighting 10

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM20/7546

Title

Contract Value £40,000,000 Overall. Value shown as £0 below across all suppliers.

V.1) Date of contract award decision

6 October 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

6

Number of offers received by electronic means



Page 4 to 7

6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

BOZEAT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED, T/A B I ENGINEERING

Wellingborough

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM20/7546

Title

Contract Value £40,000,000 Overall. Value shown as £0 below across all suppliers.

V.1) Date of contract award decision

6 October 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

6

Number of offers received by electronic means

6



Page 5 to 7

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

KRG Specialist Engineering Services Ltd

Coatbridge

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM20/7546

Title

Contract Value £40,000,000 Overall. Value shown as £0 below across all suppliers.

V.1) Date of contract award decision

6 October 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

6

Number of offers received by electronic means

6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken



Page 6 to 7

Llanelec Precision Engineering Co Ltd

Neath

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM20/7546

Title

Contract Value £40,000,000 Overall. Value shown as £0 below across all suppliers.

V.1) Date of contract award decision

6 October 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

6

Number of offers received by electronic means

6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Carwood Motor Units Ltd



Page 7 to 7

Conventry

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.3) Information on framework agreement
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds


		2026-02-23T20:30:37+0000
	TCPDF




